
WHO AMERICAS REGIONAL OFFICE (AMRO) 

Coordinates of Essential Medicines Staff (As of 3 August 2020) 

Duty Station NAME DESIGNATION THEME TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

REGIONAL OFFICE FOR THE  AMERICAS 

Washington, USA Analía Porrás Unit Chief, Medicines 

and Health 

Technologies 

Medicines and Other 

Health 

Technologies/Services

. All cross cutting 

elements, including 

Regulatory System 

Strengthening 

1 202 974-

3114 

1 202 

974-

3641 

porrasan@paho.org 

Washington, DC, USA Tomas Pippo Advisor, 

Pharmaceutical 

Policies and 

Innovation 

Pharmaceutical 

Policies and 

Innovation 

1 2020 974 

3809 

1 202 

974-

3641 

pippoto@paho.org 

Washington, DC, USA Mauricio Beltran 

Duran 

Advisor, Blood 

Services and Organ 

Tansplants 

Transplantation and 

Blood 

1 202 974-

3669 

1 202 

974-

3641 

beltranmau@paho.or

g 

Blood services 

Washington, DC, USA Maria Luz Pombo Advisor, Vaccines and 

Biotechnological 

Products 

Regulatory System 

Strengthening 

1 202  974-

3353 

1 202 

974-

3641 

pombomar@paho.org 

Linkages with WHO 

Vaccine 

Prequalification 

Program 

Linkages with WHO 

Expert Committee on 

Biological 

Standardization 

PAHO Revolving 

Fund/Paho Strategic 

Fund 

Washington, DC, USA Tania Pereyra Admin. Assistant   1 202 974-

3817 

1 202 

974-

3641 

pereyrat@paho.org 



Washington, DC, USA José Luis Castro Advisor, Rational Use 

of Medicines 

Pharmacovigilance, 

including vaccine 

safety, SF 

1 202 974-

3483 

1 202 

974-

3641 

castrojl@paho.org 

EM, rational use 

Pharmaceutical 

Services 

Washington, DC, USA Alexandre 

Lemgruber 

Advisor, Health 

Technologies 

Management 

Regulation of Medical 

Devices, Priority 

Medical Devices, 

Health Technology 

Assessment and 

Incorporation, 

Medical Devices 

Management 

1 202 974-

3485 

1 202 

974-

3641 

lemgruba@paho.org 

Washington, DC, USA Pablo Jimenez Advisor, Radiological 

Health 

Radiology and 

Radiation Protection 

1 202 974-

3605 

1 202 

974-

3641 

jimenezp@paho.org 

Washington, DC, USA Murilo Freitas Specialist, Strategic 

Fund Medicines 

Prequalification 

PAHO Revolving 

Fund/PAHO Strategic 

Fund 

1 202 974-

3120 

1 202 

974-

3641 

freitasm@paho.org 

Linkages with WHO 

Medicines 

Prequalification 

Program 

Linkages with Expert 

Committee on 

Pharmaceutical 

Specifications 



Linkage with WHO 

TAG for Personal 

Protective Equipment 

(PPE) 

PRAIS Platform and 

Observatory 

Washington, DC, USA Pablo Alcocer 

Vera 

Advisor, 

Pharmaceutical 

Supply Management | 

Medicines and Health 

Technologies, HSS/MT 

Supply Manangement 

for Medicines and 

Health Technologies 

1 202 974-

3489 

1 202 

974-

3641 

pabloalc@paho.org 

Washington, DC, USA Charles Preston Advisor, Regulatory 

System Strengthening 

in Medicines and 

other Health 

Technologies 

Regulatory System 

Strengthening with 

focus on Caribbean, 

CARPHA/Caribbean 

Regulatory System, 

International Council 

on Harmonization, 

etc. 

1 202 974 

3109          

Cisco 43109 

1 202 

974-

3641 

prestoncha@paho.org 

Washington, DC, USA Fernanda Lessa Specialist, Regulatory 

Affairs, Medicines & 

Health Technologies 

Regulatory exchange 

platform (REPs)  

1 202-974-

3960 

1 202 

974-

3641 

lessaf@paho.org 

Pan American 

Network for Drug 

Regulatory 

Harmonization 

(PANDRH) 

REGIONAL OFFICES - DECENTRALIZED 

Duty Station NAME DESIGNATION THEME TELEPHONE FAX E-MAIL ADDRESS 

SUBREGIONAL OFFICES             

Caribbean Subregional 

Program Coordination 

Begoña Sagastuy Subregional MT 

Consultant 

Medicines and other 

health technologies/ 

services 

1246255086

6 

  sagastuyb@paho.org 



Costa Rica Alexandra Mata Consultant/Regulator

y Affairs  

Regulatory System 

Strengthening with 

focus on Caribbean, 

CARPHA/Caribbean 

Regulatory System, 

International Council 

on Harmonization, 

etc. 

+506 6050 

7796 

  mataesale@paho.org 

El Salvador José Vicente Coto Subregional Advisor, 

Medicines and Health 

Technologies 

Central American 

Regulatory System 

503 

78412903 

  cotougjos@paho.org 

COUNTRY OFFICES 

Brazil Vacant National Officer         

              

WHO Expert 

Committees: 

 
          

Pharmaceutical 

Specifications 

VACANT           

International non 

proprietary name (INN) 

Murilo Freitas           

Specifications and use 

of essential medicines 

José Luis Castro           

Biological 

Standardization 

María Luz Pombo 
    

  

NRA Assessment Maria Luz Pombo 
    

  

Blood Safety Mauricio Beltran  
     

Haemovigilance Mauricio Beltran  
     

WHO Initiative for  Mauricio Beltran  
     

Notify Library Mauricio Beltran  
     

  
     



WHO Expert 

Committees: 

 
     

Pharmaceutical 

Specifications 

VACANT 
     

International non 

proprietary name (INN) 

Murilo Freitas 
     

  
     

  
     

 


