Coordinates of Essential Medicines Staff (As of 3 August 2020)								
Duty Station	NAME	DESIGNATION	THEME	TELEPHONE	FAX	E-MAIL ADDRESS		
REGIONAL OFFICE FOR 1	HE AMERICAS							
Washington, USA	Analía Porrás	Unit Chief, Medicines and Health Technologies	Medicines and Other Health Technologies/Services . All cross cutting elements, including Regulatory System Strengthening	1 202 974- 3114	1 202 974- 3641	porrasan@paho.org		
Washington, DC, USA	Tomas Pippo	Advisor, Pharmaceutical Policies and Innovation	Pharmaceutical Policies and Innovation	1 2020 974 3809	1 202 974- 3641	pippoto@paho.org		
Washington, DC, USA	Mauricio Beltran Duran	Advisor, Blood Services and Organ Tansplants	Transplantation and Blood Blood services	1 202 974- 3669	1 202 974- 3641	beltranmau@paho.or g		
Washington, DC, USA	Maria Luz Pombo	Advisor, Vaccines and Biotechnological Products	Regulatory System Strengthening Linkages with WHO Vaccine Prequalification Program Linkages with WHO Expert Committee on Biological Standardization PAHO Revolving Fund/Paho Strategic Fund	1 202 974- 3353	1 202 974- 3641	pombomar@paho.org		
Washington, DC, USA	Tania Pereyra	Admin. Assistant		1 202 974- 3817	1 202 974- 3641	pereyrat@paho.org		

Washington, DC, USA	José Luis Castro	Advisor, Rational Use of Medicines	Pharmacovigilance, including vaccine safety, SF EM, rational use Pharmaceutical Services	1 202 974- 3483	1 202 974- 3641	castrojl@paho.org
Washington, DC, USA	Alexandre Lemgruber	Advisor, Health Technologies Management	Regulation of Medical Devices, Priority Medical Devices, Health Technology Assessment and Incorporation, Medical Devices Management	1 202 974- 3485	1 202 974- 3641	lemgruba@paho.org
Washington, DC, USA	Pablo Jimenez	Advisor, Radiological Health	Radiology and Radiation Protection	1 202 974- 3605	1 202 974- 3641	jimenezp@paho.org
Washington, DC, USA	Murilo Freitas	Specialist, Strategic Fund Medicines Prequalification	PAHO Revolving Fund/PAHO Strategic Fund Linkages with WHO Medicines Prequalification Program Linkages with Expert Committee on Pharmaceutical Specifications	1 202 974- 3120	1 202 974- 3641	freitasm@paho.org

			Linkage with WHO			
			TAG for Personal			
			Protective Equipment			
			(PPE)			
			PRAIS Platform and	+		
Marking BC USA	Dalala Alaman	A d See	Observatory	4 202 074	4 202	
Washington, DC, USA	Pablo Alcocer	Advisor,	Supply Manangement	1 202 974-	1 202	pabloalc@paho.org
	Vera	Pharmaceutical	for Medicines and	3489	974-	
		Supply Management	Health Technologies		3641	
		Medicines and Health				
		Technologies, HSS/MT				
Washington, DC, USA	Charles Preston	Advisor, Regulatory	Regulatory System	1 202 974	1 202	prestoncha@paho.org
		System Strengthening	Strengthening with	3109	974-	preservana pamerera
		in Medicines and	focus on Caribbean,	Cisco 43109	3641	
		other Health	CARPHA/Caribbean	0.000 .0100		
		Technologies	Regulatory System,			
		recimologics	International Council			
			on Harmonization,			
			etc.			
Washington, DC, USA	Fernanda Lessa	Specialist, Regulatory	Regulatory exchange	1 202-974-	1 202	lessaf@paho.org
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Affairs, Medicines &	platform (REPs)	3960	974-	
		Health Technologies			3641	
			Pan American			
			Network for Drug			
			Regulatory			
			Harmonization			
			(PANDRH)			
REGIONAL OFFICES - DEC	ENTRALIZED	1	T	T	1	
Duty Station	NAME	DESIGNATION	THEME	TELEPHONE	FAX	E-MAIL ADDRESS
SUBREGIONAL OFFICES						
Caribbean Subregional	Begoña Sagastuy	Subregional MT	Medicines and other	1246255086		sagastuyb@paho.org
Program Coordination		Consultant	health technologies/	6		
			services			

Costa Rica El Salvador	Alexandra Mata José Vicente Coto	Consultant/Regulator y Affairs Subregional Advisor,	Regulatory System Strengthening with focus on Caribbean, CARPHA/Caribbean Regulatory System, International Council on Harmonization, etc. Central American	+506 6050 7796	mataesale@paho.org
Li Jaivadoi	Jose Vicente coto	Medicines and Health Technologies	Regulatory System	78412903	cotouglos@puno.org
COUNTRY OFFICES					
Brazil	Vacant	National Officer			-
WHO Expert					-
Committees:					
Pharmaceutical Specifications	VACANT				-
International non proprietary name (INN)	Murilo Freitas				-
Specifications and use of essential medicines	José Luis Castro				
Biological Standardization	María Luz Pombo				
NRA Assessment	Maria Luz Pombo				
Blood Safety	Mauricio Beltran				
Haemovigilance	Mauricio Beltran				
WHO Initiative for	Mauricio Beltran				
Notify Library	Mauricio Beltran				

WHO Expert			,			
WHO Expert Committees:	<u> </u>	İ	'	1'	l'	
Pharmaceutical	VACANT		'			
Specifications	1	İ	'	1'	ĺ'	
International non	Murilo Freitas	1	'			
proprietary name (INN)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>		1	
		1				
		1	'			